

Ø
ITEM NO. 31

CHAMBER MATTER
IN COURT NO.4 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2988/2006
(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2005 in CWP No. 13095/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHAN LAL & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manjeet Singh, AAG
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Perused the office report dated 1st December, 2008.

Four weeks' time is granted to comply with the office
report dated 1st December, 2008, in default, the special leave
petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Phoolan Wati Arora]
Court Master